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	Blank Page

	GranicusSP: 25-0109A
	PID: 
	Point of Contact: Cynthia Johnson
	DatesTerm: 7/1/24 - 6/30/25
	History: 
	PartnersVendors: Jones Lang LaSalle Americas, Inc (JLL)
	Additional Insureds: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item: 
	JustificationChoose an item: Per State Agreement
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_2: 
	JustificationChoose an item_2: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_3: 
	JustificationChoose an item_3: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_4: 
	JustificationChoose an item_4: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_5:   
	JustificationChoose an item_5: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_6: 
	JustificationChoose an item_6: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_7: 
	JustificationChoose an item_7: 
	Comments: 1/21/25 - Reviewed Staff Report and attachments.  Attached similar agreement 24-0088 for reference and assigned same insurance requirements.  Contacted PM and confirmed vendor will come onsite.  Preference to keep language as in State Contract for insurance.  Limits are already included as shown above and will be met by vendor.  Risk is low and limits reflect this.
	Notes: PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Section 288.980(4), Florida Statutes (“F.S.”), established the Florida Defense Reinvestment Grant Program (the “Program”) to support community-based activities that protect existing military installations; diversify the economy of a defense-dependent community; or develop plans for the reuse of closed or realigned military installations, including any plans necessary for infrastructure improvements needed to facilitate reuse and related marketing activities. The Grantee must be a defense-dependent county or city, or a local economic development council located within such communities. The State Fiscal Year 2024-2025 funding for the grant is provided by the General Appropriations Act in line-item number 2359, Grants and Aids to Local Governments and Non-state Entities-Fixed Capital Outlay Space, Defense, and Rural Infrastructure.
This grant provides funding for professional services to assist Pinellas County in the research, development, planning and execution of a Request for Proposal (RFP) evaluation for redevelopment of a U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) site now known as the Young-Rainey STAR Center (a 96-acre industrial park). Specifically, the grant will fund several months of effort to research the requirements for the RFP, draft the document, advertise and review responding proposals.
	Reviewer: Laura Averill
	Manager: Valerie Edmons
	Required Coverages: 
	0: [WC/EL]
	1: [CGL]
	2: []
	3: []
	4: []
	5: []
	6: []

	Amount: 250000
	Review Title: State of Florida Department of Commerce Defense Grant Agreement for funding professional services for the STAR Center redevelopment Public Private Partnership planning and proposal.
	Insurance Required: [Yes]
	Today_af_date: 01/21/25
	Today1_af_date: 1/21/25
	Risk#: 2534077
	Dept: [Economic Dev]
	Review Type: [Grant Agreement]
	PEtoPE: [Select]
	Limits: 
	0: 
	0: 
	0: [State Statute]
	1: [$1M/$2M]
	2: []
	3: []
	4: []
	5: []
	6: []





